501852580 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathalie DUPASSIEUX	02/01/2012
Thierry CHAPUS	01/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES		
Street Address:	1 & 4 AVENUE DE BOIS PREAU		
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13332442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)243-6410

 Phone:
 703-243-6333

 Email:
 mail@mwzb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan - AMB

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PET-2741

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harry B. Shubin

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027860 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. PET-2741

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

PRODUCTION OF PARAFFINIC FUELS FROM RENEWABLE MATERIALS USING A CONTINUOUS HYDROTREATMENT PROCESS

and for wh	ilch one ar n	torc of the following apply:						
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on							
×	A 11.S. Nor	A 11.S. Non-Provisional						
	Ø	application for Letters Patent to Application Serial No. 13/332,44 as International Application No.			and Trademark Office o			
	AND WILL	EREAS						
		IFP ENERGIE 1 & 4 AVENU	S NOUVELLES DE DOIS PREAU -MALMAISON CEDE	х				
hereinufti above, in granted t	er referred t cluding any hereen, incl	to as the ASSIGNEE, is desired and all carlier priority rights (ading any and all renewals, rela	is of acquiring the ent U.S. and foreign), div sucs, recogninations	tire right, title, and inte visions and continuatio and extensions thereof.	erest in and to said inv ons thereof, and my or	emion and all application(s) listed d all Letters Palent which may be		
including rejector, benefits inventior earlier provers, when grillegal rep if the assistance of the as	s any and an recomminate according of the second of the se	it divisions and continuations, in the accrue with respect to the fi- SIGNEE, its assigns and legal it is (1.S. and foreign), divisions a s, reexaminations and extension and advantages in anywise arisi ding any and all renewals, roiss s, in as umple and beneficial a r d not been made.	dia and to any and dia and to any and ding or securing of prepresentatives to have not continuations there are thereof, including t ing from or apperfaul ures, reexeminations a number to all intents a	all U.S. (including per ntents in the United Ste, hold, exercise, and co of, any and all Letters the right to sue for dam ing thereto, for and du and extensions thereof, and purposes as the ASI	wisional) or foreign pates and/or any country nigo said invention as Patent which may be lages occurring before ring the term or terms for the use and benefit SIGNOR might or occurring the country or the said of the country or the said benefit significant or occurring the country of the said benefit significant or occurring the said said said said said said said said	SIGNOR heroby assigns, sells, and a said invention and application(s), for, including any and all renewals, riority and/or convention rights or its foreign thereto concerning said a application, including any and all granted therefor, including any and the assignment, with all the rights, of any and all such Letters Patent of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and id have held and enjoyed the same.		
invention connecti	n and to as on with fill	sign the same to sate Abbit. In said applications and securif	MEE, its assigns and ig Letters Potents there	eon.	inia to excelle all a	Mates and foreign countries for said ther papers that may be needed in		
AN all divis	D ASSIGN	OR authorizes and requests the ntinuations thereof, to ASSIGN	Commissioner of Pat Et., its assigns and leg	ents and Trademarks to gal representatives, in a	s issue a Letters Patent secordance herewith,	on said application, and on any and		
				dans & Branisan P.C.	the power to insert of	this assignment information which		
		IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF (ils assignment is execute				
Į		DLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR		MADILI	RTS SIGNATURE	ON/OZ / 2012		
	ic DUPA		,	PIVENTO	DR'S SKUWATURE	DATE	\dashv	
	LNAME OF SI Y CHAPL	ECOND IOINT ENVENTOR		the		23/01/201	2	

PATENT REEL: 027860 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 03/14/2012